## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Robert Pender on the occasion of his 85" Birthday]
2	Resolution commending Robert Pender on the occasion of his 85 <sup>th</sup> Birthday.
3	Resolution commending Robert Pender on the occasion of his 65 Birthday.
4	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors is proud to honor the
5	contributions of those persons who commit their talents and professional careers and love of
6	life to enhance the lives of others; and,
7	WHEREAS, Robert Pender, "an old Brooklyn Boy" first saw San Francisco while
8	recovering at the old military hospital in The Presidio; and,
9	WHEREAS, Robert Pender, while recovering from injuries sustained fighting in World
10	War II fell in love with San Francisco; and,
11	WHEREAS, Robert Pender, has dedicated decades of service to the San Francisco
12	community, before and during his 44 years at Parkmerced; and,
13	WHEREAS, Robert Pender, over the years along with other volunteers, he has saved
14	residents of Parkmerced hundreds of thousands of dollars, and helped shape changes in Sar
15	Francisco civic code; and,
16	WHEREAS, Robert Pender, was born a fighter, and he continues today with an iron
17	will and a huge heart; now therefore be it
18	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
19	bestows its highest commendation to Robert Pender on the occasion of his 85 <sup>th</sup> Birthday and
20	declare May 3, 2009 as Robert Pender day in the City and County of San Francisco.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	